Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Termination of Patent Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Presidio Management Group, Inc., as collateral agent	04/22/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CryoVascular Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	160 Knowles Drive	
City:	Los Gatos	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95032	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6428534
Patent Number:	6514245
Patent Number:	5971979
Patent Number:	6468297
Patent Number:	6355029
Patent Number:	6432102
Application Number:	09978253
Application Number:	10215357
Application Number:	10193811
Application Number:	10387347
Application Number:	09953464
Application Number:	09953500
Application Number:	10105577
Application Number:	09641462

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT 500028702 REEL: 015931 FRAME: 0804

6428534

-CH \$560.

Fax Number: (650)849-7400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650 843 5381

Email: dsanchezbentz@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Diana Sanchez Bentz
Address Line 1: Cooley Godward LLP
Address Line 2: 3000 El Camino Real

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Diana Sanchez Bentz

Total Attachments: 3

source=Cryo Patent term#page1.tif source=Cryo Patent term#page2.tif source=Cryo Patent term#page3.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant:

CryoVascular Systems Inc.

Patents:

See attached Exhibit A

TERMINATION OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, CryoVascular Systems Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 160 Knowles Drive, Los Gatos, California 95032 ("CryoVascular"), has adopted, used or had an intent-to-use the patents listed in the attached Exhibit A, now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, CryoVascular entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated May 16, 2003 (the "Security Agreement"), among CryoVascular and the secured parties listed on the Schedule 1 (each, a "Secured Party" and, collectively, the "Secured Parties"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 23, 2003, at Reel 014097, Frame 0141;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Parties hereby:

- 1. release and reassign to CryoVascular any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Parties pursuant to the Security Agreement in the patents more fully described on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Parties have caused this Termination to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 2 day of March 2005.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE:

Presidio Management Group, Inc., as collateral agent

By:

Michael P. Maher, Chief Financial Officer

436289 v2/HN 9ca502!.DOC

Exhibit A U.S. PATENTS & PATENT APPLICATIONS

TITLE	APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO.	DATE OF APPLICATION/ ISSUANCE
Apparatus & Method for Cryogenic Inhibition of Hyperplasia	09/978253	10/15/2001
Cryogenically Enhanced Intravascular Interventions	10/215357	08/07/2002
Safety Cryotherapy Catheter	10/193811	07/11/2002
Cryotherapy Method for Detecting and Treating Vulnerable Plaque	10/387347	03/11/2003
Safety Cryotherapy Catheter	09/953464	09/14/2001
Cryotherapy Methods for Treating Vessel Dissections and Side Branch Occlusion	09/953500	09/14/2001
Cryosurgical Fluid Supply	10/105577	03/22/2002
Cryotherapy Method for Detecting & Treating Vulnerable Plaque	09/641462	08/18/2000
Cryogenic Angioplasty Catheter	09/510903	02/23/2000
	6428534	08/06/2002
Safety Cryotherapy Cather	09/619583	07/19/2000
	6514245	02/04/2003
Method for Cryogenic Inhibition of Hyperplasia	08/982824	12/02/1997
	5971979	10/26/1999
Cryogenically Enhanced Intravascular Interventions	09/511191	02/23/2000
	6468297	10/22/2002
Apparatus & Method for Cryogenic Inhibition of Hyperplasia	09/203011	12/01/1998
	6355029	03/12/2002
Cryosurgical Fluid Supply	09/268205	03/15/1999
	6432102	08/13/2002

436289 v2/HN 9cn502!.DOC

Schedule 1

SECURED PARTIES

Pequot Private Equity Fund III, L.P. c/o Amber Tenic & Aryeh Davis 500 Nyala Farm Road Westport, CT 06880

Pequot Offshore Private Equity Partners III, L.P. c/o Amber Tenic & Arveh Davis 500 Nyala Farm Road Westport, CT 06880

U.S. Venture Partners V, L.P. 2375 Sand Hill Road Menlo Park, CA 94025 Attn: Michael Maher

USVP V International, L.P. 2375 Sand Hill Road Menlo Park, CA 94025 Attn: Michael Maher

USVP V Entrepreneur Partners, L.P. 2375 Sand Hill Road Menlo Park, CA 94025 Attn: Michael Maher

2180 Associates Fund V, L.P. 2375 Sand Hill Road Menlo Park, CA 94025 Attn: Michael Maher

Saratoga Ventures III, L.P. 19361 San Marcos Road Saratoga, CA 95070

Guidant Investment Corporation 1525 O'Brien Drive Menlo Park, CA 94025

Sapient Capital, L.P. 4020 W. Lake Creek Drive P.O. Box 1590 Wilson, WY 83014

DeNovo (Q) Ventures I, L.P. 1550 El Camino Real, Suite 150 Menlo Park, CA 94025

DeNovo Ventures I, L.P. 1550 El Camino Real, Suite 150 Menlo Park, CA 94025

436289 v2/HN

RECORDED: 04/25/2005